

Onkwe'tà:ke lakotokénhstha

PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENT

Suggested Media Instructions:

Please run at your discretion.

Media Inquiries:

Lisa LahachePolitical Press Attaché
450- 632-7500 ext. 63251
MCKMedia@mck.ca

Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke

Kahnawà:ke Mohawk Territory P.O. Box 720 JOL 1B0

Tel: 450-632-7500 **Fax:** 450-638-5958

As per the MCK
Communications Protocol,
all media requests must be
arranged through the Public
Relations / Communications
Unit

Bi-Annual Housing Rental Statements forthcoming

(Kahnawake – 30, Tsothohrhkó:wa/January 2024)

The Finance Unit of the Mohawk Council of Kahnawà:ke (MCK) would like to inform Kahnawa'kehró:non that the Bi-Annual Rental Statements for all community Housing Clients in rental units as of **December 31**, **2023**, will be mailed out this afternoon. Please note that any payments made as of January 1, 2024, are not reflected in this statement.

Please be advised that the following payment options are available:

- Automatic Withdrawal Payments (for further details, contact the MCK Housing Unit at 450-638-2672)
- AccèsD Online Bill Payments via Desjardins (Search "Mohawk Council of Kahnawake" when adding a bill)
- In-person cash/interact/cheque payment at the cashier's booth located at the Kahnawà:ke Office Complex on the Old Malone Highway, east of the C.P. Tunnel
- Cheque or money order in the mail made payable to Mohawk Council of Kahnawake, P.O. Box 720, J0L 1B0

For further information, please get in touch with the MCK Housing Unit at **450-638-2672**.